
Pos 

 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DQ 

 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 

944 Spec 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

34 
40 

187 
6 

414 

24 

12 
28 
O5 
78 
97 
64 
O8 

2 
45 

426 
18 
80 

16 
57 
90 

119 
99 

Name 

Barry Zurbuchen 
Ty Young 
Daniel Vallejo 
Scott Gress 
Jonathan Stroup 

GREG TRESAN 

Pat Smith 
Aiden Baker Crouse 
Grant West 
Tyler Harrell 
Bayani Dia 
Keith Williamson 
John Palazzolo 
Team Janky Plan Racing 
Bob Manker 
David Ardoin 
Roy Parsons 
Ann Morey 

John Perkins 
Pete Yousko 
Larry Helm 
John Torgersen 
John Duffy 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

10 
10 

9 
9 
6 

9 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
5 

10 
10 
10 

9 
3 

Diff 

59.575 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 

DQ 

0.246 
1.091 

31.394 
32.269 
55.275 

1:10.484 
1:26.833 
2:05.021 
2:08.616 

1 Lap 
5 Laps 

7.752 
8.521 
1 Lap 

7 Laps 

Total Tm 

21:39.738 
22:39.313 
21:14.151 
22:02.437 
14:55.590 

21:07.443 

20:53.241 
20:53.487 
20:54.332 
21:24.635 
21:25.510 
21:48.516 
22:03.725 
22:20.074 
22:58.262 
23:01.857 
21:48.990 
11:53.128 

22:51.522 
22:59.274 
23:00.043 
21:39.139 

7:55.208 

Best Tm 

2:05.140 
2:09.895 
2:15.148 
2:20.422 
2:20.240 

2:13.379 

2:03.799 
2:03.953 
2:03.757 
2:05.836 
2:06.414 
2:07.010 
2:10.225 
2:10.011 
2:13.695 
2:14.510 
2:22.352 
2:19.559 

2:10.567 
2:10.136 
2:09.934 
2:15.705 
2:17.904 

Make/Model 

BMW E30 
BMW E30 #40 
BMW 325IS 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325i 

BMW E30 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 

Notes 

I  W A S  7 t h ! ! ! ! ! ! !  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/16/2020 3:19:46 PM 

Bryan Carpenter - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Escobar - Timing & Scoring 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

Margin of Victory 

0.246 

Avg. Speed 

65.465 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.757 

Best Speed 

66.294 

Best Lap by 

O5 - Grant West 

 

2020 NASA-SE Carolina(CMP) 

Lightning - 944Spec SE30 SM 

Lightning Race 

Race started at 13:54:31 

Carolina Motorsports PArk 2.279 miles 

2/16/2020 01:50 PM 


